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Fax (860) 275-8299
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Direct (860) 275-8220

Robinson-

Also admitted in Maine,
Massachusetts, New York
and District of Columbia

November 28, 2017

Re:  Durham Manufacturing Company
Proposed Solar Array
Notice & Invitation to an Informational Meeting

Dear

The Durham Manufacturing Company (DMC) is proposing a solar array to address some of its
electricity needs in an environmentally sound manner. As a result, in January of 2018, DMC will
be presenting a Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to the Connecticut Siting Council in support of
the construction of a 1.35 MW ground mounted solar array south of Maiden Lane in Durham.

The array will be on the eastern portion of the DMC property located at 201 Main Street in
Durham that is home to the DMC manufacturing facility. This property also abuts Maiden Lane.
Please see the attached site plan we have provided for your convenience.

As part of DMC’s commitment to being a good neighbor we are inviting you to an informational
meeting where we will present and discuss the project and answer any questions you may have.

You are invited to attend the meeting which will take place on Thursday, December 14,
2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the meeting room at the Durham Public Library, located at 7 Maple
Avenue in Durham.
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The solar array will fall under the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council (“Council™)
pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-50i et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes. We
mention this because the Petition for a Declaratory Ruling will describe the project in great detail
and be closely reviewed by the Council (and its technical staff) whose decision is exclusive as to
(and pre-empts) local land use authority.

We would very much appreciate your RSVP if you plan on attending. Please RSVP to and direct
any questions you may have to my colleague and Senior Environmental Analyst Todd Berman as
noted below.

Todd BERMAN
Senior Environmental Analyst
Robinson & Cole
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Direct (860) 275-8382
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
tberman@rc.com

I look forward to meeting you on December 14,

Very truly yours,

Earl W. Phillips
=

Attachment




SUOHONIISU] 10} ISIBARY 9ag

6v¥55-000-L1-0€5L NSd jo

9DBd) /10Z AENnUEr "GgQE WO Sd

0610-2Z¥90 10 ‘weying

06T X098 °0'd —

|00YDS [euOISaY By O €T MISIA
$]00Y2S J0 JuspusuLadng |
1sauosan uhayiey “iQ

80TZ-7Z¥90 1D ‘weying

IS UIBIN ST C
uJ0Y aj4e3 spuel

T

7870-7¢t90 1D ‘weying -
78T X089 °'0'd
yst|ie - paeyory -

2T¥90 1D ‘weying
due7 Usplely €9
Ouefiny °S opaIMm

B j9dley

Buljpuey |eoadg

294 abeysod

{w3P0D diz pue ‘e1e1s A0 Jeaug ‘swen)

ssalppy

1d1e08y 4o S3eQ YNM SHIBW)SOY
2194 dwels Xy

oy

(s8h0jduss Buinesei o sweu) 1ed ‘Jajselisod

w900 1504 18 PBAIoey $8081d JO

J2pussg Aq paisi $8081d 4o

‘ON TVLOL ‘ON WVi0L

165€-80190 19"

1s81s jInquini) pgz
dT7 8109 @ uosujgoy

uewIsg PpoJ

Jopuag jo ssaippy pue awep

piojuen

uld — Bulien jo syeoypien

® FJINUTS TVLSOd!

STUVLS GILINN Fos




SUOIIONIISU] 10} 9SI8ARY 995 BYGG-00N-£L-0ES. NSd { jo 8DEd) /L0g MENUEl "GQQE WO Sd

w90 1D ‘weydng )
l/q, IS UlRIA €67 ] 9

J93uippd enysor

I!ll G
L7790 1D ‘Ysnoloqieln

dALQ |ley elulsnA gg

D77 sasudisiug Juswaseg yainyd

90TZ-2Z90 10 ‘weying
L JISuUleN 80C
L undeyd-veome L
90T2Z-2Z¥90 1D ‘weying
I 1S UlelN Z0te
T UMOIN "J U39|Yley pUR ®dMd "L BIBS)
LEEO-TTYI0 1D ‘weying
Leexogrod |7
— Aueydids ays jo yainyo g
. (w:9P0D dIZ pue ‘sjeig ‘A ‘19841 ‘euiepN) Js13usp] spveds-uny
By [odled Buypuey jejoadg 094 abejsod ssaippy  feemeeeeeeeees Jsquin Bumpeil ssasn T
£65€-€0190 LD ‘piojieH
1s84g |Inquiniy, 08z
P o | ~ dT19100 g uosujqoy

(eahordwa Bunieses Jo sweu) sod ‘Jo)sew)so

uBwWISdg PPoOL

e’

3d1898Y JO Sjeq YyIM Heunsod w820 1504 1B PoAIsasy sedeld o 1opusg Aqg paysi sedeld Jo ~

aleH dweis xiyy "ON TY.LOL "ON VLOL Jopuag Jo sseippy pue m.Emz
; E— o @ IDINJIS TVLSOd .
w4 — Buljre jo sieoien , STLVIS AILIND K=




SUONONIISU] 10) 3SIBADY a8

6%55-000-£1-0€52 NSd {

0 ®DEd) /|0Z MENUEr "GQOE WIo Sd

Uiy [eoued

Buiipuey jepoadg

294

abejsoy

(w®p0D dIZ pue ‘sjElg ‘A0 esus ‘eweN)

6002-22t90 1D ‘Weying

SUBT UBpIBIA YE6 |
Weulnd us(ay pue [ Aio8aug

€90 LD ‘uosipel

aueq SIsN0T €9
uafin 7 eunsuyd

7290 10 ‘weying
aue uspleN 8/
puowaAey ‘v ainf

900¢-7Z¥90 10 ‘weying  ___|
sueq uapiejn 9¢
uewmap ) Alejy

ssaippy

3d1e00y 40 sjeq YUM HreunsOy

aioH dwe)g Xy

(eafoidwis Buineses Jo sweu) 1ad ‘19)SeW)SO

w92 150 e poAlens

Y 590814 J0
"ON TV.LOL

18pusg Ag pajsi $8991d Jo
‘ON TVLOL

L6S€-€0190 LD ‘piojieH
88l jinquini), 08T
dT7 8]0 @ uosuiqoy

uruwasg PPOL

wit4 — Bulliey Jo sjeoyiieg

JBpuag Jo SSaIppY pue atuen
® IDIANTS TVISO
STIVLIS GILINN b




EARL W. PHILLIPS, JR.

280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
ephillips@rc.com

Direct (860) 275-8220

Also admitted in Maine,
Massachusetts, New York
and District of Columbia

December 1, 2017

Richard Eriksen

Chair — Inland Wetlands Commission
Town of Durham

30 Townhouse Road

P.O. Box 428

Durham, CT 06422

Re:  Durham Manufacturing Company
Proposed Solar Array
Notice & Invitation to an Informational Meeting

Dear Mr. Eriksen:

The Durham Manufacturing Company (DMC) is proposing a solar array to address some of its
electricity needs in an environmentally sound manner. As a result, in J anuary of 2018, DMC will
be presenting a Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to the Connecticut Siting Council in support of
the construction of a 1.35 MW ground mounted solar array south of Maiden Lane in Durham.

The array will be on the eastern portion of the DMC property located at 201 Main Street in
Durham that is home to the DMC manufacturing facility. This property also abuts Maiden Lane.
Please see the attached site plan we have provided for your convenience.

As part of DMC’s commitment to being a good citizen of the town of Durham we are inviting
you to an informational meeting where we will present and discuss the project and answer any
questions you may have.

You are invited to attend the meeting which will take place on Thursday, December 14,
2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the meeting room at the Durham Public Library, located at 7 Maple
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Avenue in Durham.

The solar array will fall under the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council (“Council™)
pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-50i et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes. We
mention this because the Petition for a Declaratory Ruling will describe the project in great detail
and be closely reviewed by the Council (and its technical staff) whose decision is exclusive as to
(and pre-empts) local land use authority.

We would very much appreciate your RSVP if you plan on attending. Please RSVP to and direct
any questions you may have to my colleague and Senior Environmental Analyst Todd Berman as

noted below.

Todd BERMAN
Senior Environmental Analyst
Robinson & Cole
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Direct (860) 275-8382
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
tberman@rc.com

I look forward to meeting you on December 14%.

Very truly yours,
,/ 7

Attachment




EARL W. PHILLIPS, JR.

280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
ephillips@rc.com

" Direct (860) 275-8220

Also admitted in Maine,
Massachusetts, New York
and District of Columbia

December 1, 2017

Rich Huntley & Bob Thody

Co-Chairs — Conservation Commission
Town of Durham

30 Townhouse Road

P.O. Box 428

Durham, CT 06422

Re:  Durham Manufacturing Company
Proposed Solar Array
Notice & Invitation to an Informational Meeting

Dear Gentlemen:

The Durham Manufacturing Company (DMC) is proposing a solar array to address some of its
clectricity needs in an environmentally sound manner. As a result, in January of 2018, DMC will
be presenting a Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to the Connecticut Siting Council in support of
the construction of a 1.35 MW ground mounted solar array south of Maiden Lane in Durham.

The array will be on the eastern portion of the DMC property located at 201 Main Street in
Durham that is home to the DMC manufacturing facility. This property also abuts Maiden Lane.
Please see the attached site plan we have provided for your convenience.

As part of DMC’s commitment to being a good citizen of the town of Durham we are inviting
you to an informational meeting where we will present and discuss the project and answer any
questions you may have.

You are invited to attend the meeting which will take place on Thursday, December 14,
2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the meeting room at the Durham Public Library, located at 7 Maple
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Avenue in Durham.

The solar array will fall under the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council (“Council”)
pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-50i et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes. We
mention this because the Petition for a Declaratory Ruling will describe the project in great detail
and be closely reviewed by the Council (and its technical staff) whose decision is exclusive as to
(and pre-empts) local land use authority.

We would very much appreciate your RSVP if you plan on attending. Please RSVP to and direct
any questions you may have to my colleague and Senior Environmental Analyst Todd Berman as
noted below.

Todd BERMAN
Senior Environmental Analyst
Robinson & Cole
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Direct (860) 275-8382
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
tberman@rc.com

I look forward to meeting you on December 14%.

Very truly yours,




EARL W. PHILLIPS, JR.

280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
ephillips@rc.com

Direct (860) 275-8220

Also admitted in Maine,
Massachusetts, New York
and District of Columbia

December 1, 2017

Frank DeFelice

Chair — Planning & Zoning Commission
Town of Durham

30 Townhouse Road

P.O. Box 428

Durham, CT 06422

Re:  Durham Manufacturing Company
Proposed Solar Array
Notice & Invitation to an Informational Meeting

Dear Mr. DeFelice:

The Durham Manufacturing Company (DMC) is proposing a solar array to address some of its
electricity needs in an environmentally sound manner. As a result, in J anuary of 2018, DMC will
be presenting a Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to the Connecticut Siting Council in support of
the construction of a 1.35 MW ground mounted solar array south of Maiden Lane in Durham.

The array will be on the eastern portion of the DMC property located at 201 Main Street in
Durham that is home to the DMC manufacturing facility. This property also abuts Maiden Lane.
Please see the attached site plan we have provided for your convenience.

As part of DMC’s commitment to being a good citizen of the town of Durham we are inviting
you to an informational meeting where we will present and discuss the project and answer any
questions you may have.

You are invited to attend the meeting which will take place on Thursday, December 14,
2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the meeting room at the Durham Public Library, located at 7 Maple
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Avenue in Durham.

The solar array will fall under the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council (“Council”)
pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-50i et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes. We
mention this because the Petition for a Declaratory Ruling will describe the project in great detail
and be closely reviewed by the Council (and its technical staff) whose decision is exclusive as to
(and pre-empts) local land use authority.

We would very much appreciate your RSVP if you plan on attending. Please RSVP to and direct
any questions you may have to my colleague and Senior Environmental Analyst Todd Berman as
noted below. '

Todd BERMAN
Senior Environmental Analyst
Robinson & Cole
280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Direct (860) 275-8382
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
tberman(@rc.com

I look forward to meeting you on December 14™.

Attachment




EARL W. PHILLIPS, JR.

280 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Main (860) 275-8200

Fax (860) 275-8299
ephillips@rc.com

Direct (860) 275-8220

Also admitted in Maine,
Massachusetts, New York
and District of Columbia

December 1, 2017

Laura L. Francis
First Selectman
Town of Durham

30 Townhouse Road
P.O. Box 428
Durham, CT 06422

Re:  Durham Manufacturing Company
Proposed Solar Array
Notice & Invitation to an Informational Meeting

Dear Ms. Francis:

The Durham Manufacturing Company (DMC) is proposing a solar array to address some of its
electricity needs in an environmentally sound manner. As a result, in January of 2018, DMC will
be presenting a Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to the Connecticut Siting Council in support of
the construction of a 1.35 MW ground mounted solar array south of Maiden Lane in Durham.

The array will be on the eastern portion of the DMC property located at 201 Main Street in
Durham that is home to the DMC manufacturing facility. This property also abuts Maiden Lane.
Please see the attached site plan we have provided for your convenience.

As part of DMC’s commitment to being a good citizen of the town of Durham we are inviting
you to an informational meeting where we will present and discuss the project and answer any
questions you may have.

You are invited to attend the meeting which will take place on Thursday, December 14,
2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the meeting room at the Durham Public Library, located at 7 Maple
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Avenue in Durham.

The solar array will fall under the jurisdiction of the Connecticut Siting Council (“Council”)
pursuant to the provisions of Section 16-50i et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes. We
mention this because the Petition for a Declaratory Ruling will describe the project in great detail
and be closely reviewed by the Council (and its technical staff) whose decision is exclusive as to
(and pre-empts) local land use authority.

We would very much appreciate your RSVP if you plan on attending. Please RSVP to and direct
any questions you may have to my colleague and Senior Environmental Analyst Todd Berman as
noted below.

Todd BERMAN
Senior Environmental Analyst
Robinson & Cole
280 Trumbull Street -
Hartford, CT 06103-3597
Direct (860) 275-8382
Main (860) 275-8200
Fax (860) 275-8299
tberman@rc.com

I look forward to meeting you on December 14™,

Very truly yours,

Attachmt
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